Procedural Roadmap For Stock Hedging

Moors & Cabot, Incorporated 999 Vanderbilt Beach Road, Suite 102 Naples, Florida 34108 866.459.9998

Moors & Cabot

Michael Egan: MJEgan@moorscabot.com

Robert Carr: RCarr@moorscabot.com Sarah Wolf:

SHWolf@moorscabot.com

1. Client, client's advisor and Moors & Cabot review client's stock position(s), including any existing hedging transactions, and discuss appropriate hedging strategies.

2. Moors & Cabot solicits pricing bids from institutional counterparties on structure client feels is most appropriate.

3. Client provides copies of any applicable Trust, Partnership, Corporate, Restricted Stock, current hedging transaction documents, etc. to Institutional Counterparty for review.

4. Client completes initial documentation from Moors & Cabot and Institutional counterparty (including questionnaires, risk disclosures, Master and Pledge agreements, etc.).

5. Institutional counterparty "approves" client and opens account(s).

6. Client deposits stock with institutional counterparty. If stock is subject to a current hedging transaction at another counterparty, the transfer of stock and applicable cash must be coordinated with each counterparty. Clients may be required to complete additional documentation to initiate this transfer.

7. Recorded conference call between client, institutional Counterparty and Moors & Cabot to confirm terms of transaction.

- 8. Counterparty executes transaction at client's request (market order, limit order etc.).
- **9.** Counterparty sends trade confirmation to client for signature once trade is complete.

© Copyright 2016. Moors & Cabot, Inc. All rights reserved.

Toll-Free: 800-426-0501 Phone: 617-426-0500 Fax: 617-426-9608